
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

MR G A EICKMANN 
GENERAL CHAIRMAN UTU(C&T) 
2933 WOODSIDE DRIVE F 
TOPEKA KS 66614 

Dear Sir: 

July 24, 1992 

1625.05-1 
140.80-10 

1416 DODGE STREET 
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179·0323 

This refers to your request dated April 13, 1992, and our 
previous discussions concerning modification of Item 41(p) Section 
2, Seventh Seniority District only. 

Item 41(p) currently reads as follows: 

"2. Crews requesting rest in accordance with Rule 71 will retain 
their position on the blue print board. In the event crew is run around 
during rest period, they will be placed first-out at expiration of their 
rest period. " 

It is agreed that the following will be added to Item 4l(p) 
Section 2: 

"(a) Crews who have tied up for extra rest in accordance with 
Rule 71, or who have been called and released at Rawlins and subse­
quently called to work to Green River at the expiration of their rest 
period, in accordance with Section 2 above, will not be blue printed at 
Green River, and upon arrival on their return trip at Rawlins will be 
given the same relative position on the list as held prior to their extra 
rest or being called and released. II 

This agreement may be cancelled at any time by either party 
serving a ten (10) day written notice of termination upon the 
other. In the event this agreement is cancelled, the former rules 
will again apply. 

To indicate your acceptance of this understanding, please sign 
in the space provided below, retaining a copy for your files and 
returning the original to this office. 

ACCEPTED: 

G. A. Eic mann 
General Chairman, UTU(C&T) 

AGT068.FAT(1) 

Yours truly, 

11). s". !I~( Jde-w 
W. S. HINCKLEY j 
DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS 


